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Ranking CPVP - Temporada 2020 
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C
LA

SS
IF

IC
A

Ç
Ã

O
 

A
T

LE
TA

S 

C
ID

A
D

E 

R
EG

IS
TR

O
 

N
O

M
E 

D
E 

JO
G

O
 

N
A

SC
IM

EN
TO

 

1
ª 

G
U

A
R

A
P

U
A

V
A

 -
 F

ev
 2

0
2

0
 

2
ª 

M
A

R
IN

G
Á

 -
 M

ar
 2

0
2

0
 

TO
TA

L 
G

ER
A

L 

1º. Felipe Kavazin Numasawa MGA 102.153 Kué 21/10/1987 0 200 200 

 
Rafael José Mendonça de Queiroz MGA 128.850 Rafa 19/03/1998 0 200 200 

2º. Juliano Mendes da Cunha MGA 128.594 Juliano 02/06/1997 0 180 180 

 
Arthur Diego Mariano Lanci MGA 128.431 Arthur Lanci 13/02/1996 0 180 180 

3º. Jorge Riveros PGY - Jorge 27/11/2000 0 160 160 

 
Gonzalo Melgarejo PGY - Gonzalo 01/01/2000 0 160 160 

4º. Patrick Miranda do Carmo MGA 151.968 Patrick 11/05/2001 0 140 140 

 
Mateus Costa Rodrigues MGA 155.259 Manaus 25/04/2001 0 140 140 

5º. Heitor Augusto Almeida Bezerra LDA 157.125 Heitor 08/06/2003 0 120 120 

 
Bruno Sebastian Seminario Florentini LDA - Bruno 07/01/2000 0 120 120 

6º. Gabriel Lucas Sales Soares MGA 150.336 Açaí 20/09/2001 0 120 120 

 
Guilherme Souza Pacheco dos Santos MGA 154.758 Gui Pacheco 14/09/2001 0 120 120 

7º. Arthur da Silva Mariano MGA 128.988 Arthur 02/09/1997 0 120 120 

 
Saymon Barbosa Santos MGA 128.156 Saymon 08/09/1993 0 120 120 

8º Gustavo Henrique Martins de Souza MGA 154.187 Negueba 08/08/2001 0 120 120 

 
Vilsomar de Brito Junior MGA 164.723 Valdisnei 31/05/2002 0 120 120 

9º. a 12º. João Eduardo Barbosa Vieira LDA 151.997 Canela 11/05/2002 0 100 100 

 
André Luis R. dos Santos Adriano LDA 128.164 Andre Luis 11/04/1997 0 100 100 

 
Pedro Paulo Justiniano da Silva LDA 129.060 Pedro Paulo 15/08/1995 0 100 100 

 
Gabriel Rabistek Ribas Augusto LDA 113.395 Gabe 24/06/1996 0 100 100 
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Andre Cristiano Souza Ferrari FOZ 141.254 Andre 26/02/1993 0 100 100 

 
Ricardo Zareti Rotela Junior FOZ 99.233 Ricardo 21/05/1987 0 100 100 

 
Giuliano Massare PGY - Giuliano 16/03/2002 0 100 100 

 
Jonathan Reckziegel PGY - Jhony 06/06/2002 0 100 100 

13º. a 16º. João Paulo Vargas CTB 141.593 Joao 08/08/2001 0 80 80 

 
Matheus Rafael Riwieskin CTB - Cebola 07/04/2001 0 80 80 

 
Abdineas Mendes da Silva Neto LDA 154.483 Neto 12/09/2004 0 80 80 

 
João Vitor Frigotto Cebre LDA - Joao Victor 16/10/2001 0 80 80 

 
Paulo H. Bulguerolli FOZ 127.967 Paulo 04/10/1994 0 80 80 

 
Felipe Adans FOZ 157.289 Felipe 26/08/1993 0 80 80 

 
Victor Matheus Canedo da Silva FOZ - Victor 06/01/2002 0 80 80 

 
Gabriel Beumer FOZ 148.215 Gabriel 21/09/1995 0 80 80 

17º. a 20º. Jorge Rafael Soares Cebulski CTB 128.593 Cebulski 26/03/1995 0 60 60 

 
Fernando Mathias da Silva CTB 117.021 Fer 27/10/2000 0 60 60 

 
Gabriel de Oliveira Milsoni CTB 151.945 Milsoni 05/02/2003 0 60 60 

 
João Victor Metka Cordeiro CTB 166.308 Joao Victor 25/07/2002 0 60 60 

 
Carlos Eduardo Vaz CTB 157.405 Cadu 20/09/2000 0 60 60 

 
Vinicius de Oliveira Ferro CTB 166.782 Vini 27/01/2000 0 60 60 

 
Igor Santana PVI 127.315 Neguim 16/04/1991 0 60 60 

 
Willian Rodrigues Loterio PVI 127.328 Willian 08/11/1992 0 60 60 

21º. a 22º. Matheus Cardoso Silva CTB - Matheus 28/10/2002 0 40 40 

 
Lucas Gabriel Domiciano de Oliveira CTB - Domiciano 07/08/2003 0 40 40 

 
Lucas Felype Faria de Souza CTB 160.174 Colombo 02/04/2003 0 40 40 

 
Diego Godoy da Rocha CTB 160.205 Diego 26/12/2002 0 40 40 
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Adulto feminino: 
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1º. Erika Mongelos PGY - Erika 18/10/1996 0 200 200 

  Johana Ocampos PGY - Joha 15/01/1996 0 200 200 

2º. Michelle Valiente PGY - Michi 07/05/1998 0 180 180 

  Patricia Caballero PGY - Paty 28/04/1984 0 180 180 

3º. Nicolly Amanda Bitencourt MGA 128.788 Bitencourt 16/02/1996 0 160 160 

  Eduarda Girotto MGA 129.371 Duda 19/04/2000 0 160 160 

4º. Mayara Larissa dos Santos Lamin MGA 149.199 Mayara 18/05/2001 0 140 140 

  Ana Carolina Mauloni Cavalheiro MGA 199.099 Carol 28/02/2000 0 140 140 

5º. Melanie Romana Nasc. da Cunha CTB 141.581 Mel 28/06/2001 0 120 120 

  Millena Gil de Oliveira Kaminski CTB 129.317 Gok 13/01/2000 0 120 120 

6º. Natália de Brito LDA 158.747 Nati 26/10/2001 0 120 120 

  Maria Ester Fleuringer Cobres LDA 162.949 Ester 16/02/2003 0 120 120 

7º. Nadia Simone Farias LDA 126.484 Nadia 20/04/1989 0 120 120 

  Graziele Aline Malin LDA 128.393 Grazi 02/12/1996 0 120 120 

8º. Juliana Paula Simões MGA 126.793 Juliana 01/01/1992 0 120 120 

  Ingridh Louise Arrigo MGA 118.045 Ingridh 10/06/1999 0 120 120 

9º. a 12º. Jordana de Andrade Massonette GTB 165.198 Jor 16/01/2003 0 100 100 

  Fernanda de Aguiar Martins GTB 151.557 Fe 30/08/2001 0 100 100 

  Aline Rodrigues de Andrade PGR 126.135 Aline 23/10/1986 0 100 100 

  Julia Ferreira Motta PGR - Julia  29/08/1999 0 100 100 
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  Maria Fernanda Martens Strapasson MGA 166.748 Maria 26/03/2002 0 100 100 

  Giovana Gomes Santana MGA 150.009 Gi Gomes 04/08/2003 0 100 100 

  Laene Andressa Silva FOZ - Laene 13/05/1996 0 100 100 

  Geovana Michelon Rache FOZ 159.924 Geovana 11/05/2004 0 100 100 

13º. Emily N. de Albuquerque de Souza LDA 162.949 Emily 13/03/2003 0 80 80 

  Ana Belle Pereira Figueiredo LDA 126.936 Belle 08/12/2002 0 80 80 
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1º. Lohan Ito Ferreira MGA 121.264 Lohan 07/02/2002 0 200 200 

  Vilsomar de Brito Junior MGA 164.723 Valdisnei 31/05/2002 0 200 200 

2º. João Eduardo Barbosa Vieira LDA 151.997 Canela 11/05/2002 0 180 180 

  Abdineas Mendes da Silva Neto LDA 154.483 Neto 12/09/2004 0 180 180 

3º. Giuliano Massare PGY - Giuliano 16/03/2002 0 160 160 

  Jonathan Reckziegel PGY - Jhony 06/06/2002 0 160 160 

4º. Ademir Jesus Rodrigues PVI - Jesus 22/10/2003 0 140 140 

  Caetano Ferrari PVI - Caetano 06/01/2003 0 140 140 

5º. Guilherme de Oliveira Pires MGA 160.439 Jamal 14/04/2003 0 120 120 

  João Vitor de Brito Bernardo MGA 161.848 Joao 13/01/2004 0 120 120 

6º Guilherme Hainocz da Veiga LDA 164.605 Guilherme 03/08/2003 0 120 120 

  Heitor Augusto Almeida Bezerra LDA 157.125 Heitor 08/06/2003 0 120 120 
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7º. Gabriel de Oliveira Milsoni CTB 151.945 Milsoni 05/02/2003 0 120 120 

  João Victor Metka Cordeiro CTB 166.308 Joao Victor 25/07/2002 0 120 120 

8º. Lucas Felype Faria de Souza CTB 160.174 Colombo 02/04/2003 0 120 120 

  Diego Godoy da Rocha CTB 160.205 Diego 26/12/2002 0 120 120 

9º. a 12º. Luiz Vitor Guerezi DVZ 159.236 Guerezi 06/12/2005 0 100 100 

  José Henrique Nogueira Vodzicki DVZ 164.968 Jose 07/02/2006 0 100 100 

  Renan Henrique Serafim GTB - Renan 25/06/2002 0 100 100 

  Kauan Patrick Martins de Almeida GTB 155.995 Kauan 17/10/2003 0 100 100 

  Paulo H. Taketomi Junior LDA 163.073 Paulinho 02/06/2003 0 100 100 

  Thiago Hiroki Mochizawa LDA 157.203 Thiaguinho 26/11/2002 0 100 100 

  Henrique Alexandro de Paiva FOZ 163.769 Henrique 14/08/2003 0 100 100 

  Lucas M. Rodrigues e Silva FOZ 157.121 Lucas   0 100 100 

13º. a 16º. Yuri Augusto da Silva Cardoso CTB 164.894 Yuri 02/08/2004 0 80 80 

  Fabiano Sandmann Afonso CTB 163.195 Fabiano 21/09/2004 0 80 80 

  Arthur Henrique Pilan de Mattos MGA - Arthur 10/08/2004 0 80 80 

  Flavio Augusto Cecatto MGA 166.601 Flavio 05/06/2002 0 80 80 

  Kauã Perin Lima FOZ 166.157 Kaua  07/09/2005 0 80 80 

  Victor Matheus Canedo da Silva FOZ - Victor 06/01/2002 0 80 80 

  Gustavo André Alves dos Reis MGA 157.319 Gustavo 22/04/2002 0 80 80 

  Douglas Mykael Sanches MGA 157.315 Douglas 14/04/2002 0 80 80 

17º. a 20º. Diego Henrique Lima dos Santos MGA 166.749 Diego 14/01/2003 0 60 60 

  Christian Farias Gomes MGA - Christian 27/11/2003 0 60 60 

  Matheus Cardoso Silva CTB - Matheus 28/10/2002 0 60 60 

  Lucas Gabriel Domiciano de Oliveira CTB - Domiciano 07/08/2003 0 60 60 

  André Guilherme Pereira Peternelli MGA 166.692 Andre 10/07/2003 0 60 60 

  Alison Victor Santana dos Santos MGA 154.417 Alison 16/11/2003 0 60 60 

  Wagner Boni de Oliveira FOZ 164.095 Wagner 01/04/2004 0 60 60 
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  Matheus W. S. de Goes FOZ 166.052 Matheus 26/12/2004 0 60 60 

21º. a 28º. Gabriel Viott FOZ 166.145 Gabriel 28/10/2004 0 40 40 

  Fabricio Fava Malachias FOZ 166.155 Fabricio 31/01/2003 0 40 40 

  Murilo Marques LDA - Murilo 30/01/2003 0 40 40 

  Gabriel Cargano Ferreira LDA - Gabriel 26/01/2004 0 40 40 

  Paulo Cesar de S. Franco Filho CTB - Paulo 23/09/2002 0 40 40 

  Gabriel Henrique Batista Litz CTB - Litz 20/08/2003 0 40 40 

  Matheus Henrique Orcioli Machado LDA 166.205 Matheus 13/05/2003 0 40 40 

  Tiago Menoia Zimermann LDA 166.206 Tiago 19/11/2003 0 40 40 

  Janderson Custodio de Melo CTB - Jan 04/04/2002 0 40 40 

  Gustavo Henrique S. Pereira CTB - Gustavo 20/04/2002 0 40 40 

  Rafael Schlichting Lorenço de Lima CTB - Rafa 11/07/2002 0 40 40 

  Vinicius Antony da Silva CTB - Vini 24/05/2002 0 40 40 
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1º. Izadora Stedile CTB 148.544 Iza 10/03/2004 0 200 200 

  Julia Vieira Lawrenz CTB 147.212 Julia 01/07/2003 0 200 200 

2º Amanda Pinto Vieira DVZ 166.747 Amanda 09/03/2005 0 180 180 

  Sophie Terres Ferentz DVZ 166.776 Sophie 26/02/2005 0 180 180 

3º. Maria Fernanda Martens Strapasson MGA 166.748 Maria 26/03/2002 0 160 160 
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  Giovana Gomes Santana MGA 150.009 Gi Gomes 04/08/2003 0 160 160 

4º. Emanuelle Martins CTB 142.501 Manu 05/06/2002 0 140 140 

  Yasmin Sabeh Isernhagen CTB - Yasmin 18/06/2003 0 140 140 

5º. Gabriela Moreira Schimitt CTB 147.156 Gabi 08/06/2004 0 120 120 

  Camila Marques Canedo CTB 152.243 Cami 18/10/2004 0 120 120 

6º. Natália Bernardo Zardo Rezende MGA 165.079 Nati 16/02/2006 0 120 120 

  Isabela Graciotto Cruzes MGA 165.077 Bela 22/12/2004 0 120 120 

7º. Emily Naara de Albuquerque de Souza LDA 162.949 Emily 13/03/2003 0 120 120 

  Maria Ester Fleuringer Cobres LDA 162.952 Ester 16/02/2003 0 120 120 

8º. Ana Belle Pereira Figueiredo LDA 126.936 Belle 08/12/2002 0 120 120 

  Beatriz Perez Fernandes Guerreiro LDA 149.959 Bia 26/04/2004 0 120 120 

9º. a 12º. Geovana Michelon Rache FOZ 159.924 Geovana 11/05/2004 0 100 100 

  Sandra Nieraoka Ferreira FOZ 160.347 Sandra 24/12/2006 0 100 100 

  Helena Candido da Silva GTB - Helena 10/12/2004 0 100 100 

  Jordana de Andrade Massonette GTB 165.198 Jor 16/01/2003 0 100 100 

  Luiza Chesine Sanches PVI - Luiza 08/12/2003 0 100 100 

  Josiane Correa dos Santos PVI - Josi 19/08/2003 0 100 100 

  Rebeka Ferreira de Souza LDA - Rebeka 01/03/2005 0 100 100 

  Lorena Araújo Corrêa LDA 151.197 Lorena 09/05/2006 0 100 100 

13º. a 16º. Leticia Gabriela de Macedo Cordeiro GTB 165.199 Chaveirinho 26/01/2005 0 80 80 

  Maria Eduarda Rossi Chaves GTB 166.750 Duda 31/08/2005 0 80 80 

  Giovana Bastos da Silva MGA 165.078 Gi Bastos 05/06/2003 0 80 80 

  Letícia dos Santos Juzinska MGA - Leticia 19/09/2002 0 80 80 

  Heloisa Pires CTB - Helo 16/02/2004 0 80 80 

  Isabeli Pereira de Deus CTB 148.092 Isa 14/12/2002 0 80 80 

  Cleide Maria dos Santos SMS 166.755 Cleide 18/06/2003 0 80 80 

  Julia Helena Kempiski SMS 166.753 Julia 19/02/2004 0 80 80 
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17º. a 20º. Pabliny Cambrussi Ruaro DVZ 166.746 Pably 08/11/2006 0 60 60 

  Luanna Vazques Markus DVZ - Luanna 07/02/2006 0 60 60 

  Anna Beatriz da Silva Rocha CTB - Anna 09/07/2003 0 60 60 

  Maria Luiza G. do Nascimento CTB - Luiza 04/08/2004 0 60 60 

  Eduarda Campanharo FOZ 166.808 Eduarda 15/01/2003 0 60 60 

  Auane C. de Moraes Avelino FOZ 166.830 Auane 08/12/2006 0 60 60 

  Luiza Klaumann Bescorovaine CTB - Lu 15/09/2003 0 60 60 

  Beatriz Fernanda Simões da Silva CTB - Beatriz 30/11/2002 0 60 60 

21º. Emily Bergmann CTB - Emily 27/12/2003 0 40 40 

  Christine Mafuz Souza CTB - Chris 07/05/2002 0 40 40 
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1º. Luiz Vitor Guerezi DVZ 159.236 Guerezi 06/12/2005 0 200 200 

  José Henrique Nogueira Vodzicki DVZ 164.968 Jose 07/02/2006 0 200 200 

2º. Mariano Gomez PGY - Mariano 03/01/2004 0 180 180 

  Camilo Vargas PGY - Camilo   0 180 180 

3º Kauã Perin Lima FOZ 166.157 Kaua 07/09/2005 0 160 160 

  Gabriel Paz Dominski FOZ 166.158 Gabriel 06/05/2005 0 160 160 

4º. João Vitor de Oliveira LDA - Joao Vitor 07/06/2004 0 140 140 

  Gabriel Cargano Ferreira LDA - Gabriel 26/01/2004 0 140 140 
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5º. Luis Roberto Masurana DVZ 166.754 Masurana 14/05/2004 0 120 120 

  Guilherme Meurer Lira de Campos DVZ - Guilherme 09/03/2005 0 120 120 

6º Guilherme Bulguerolli PVI - Tirolirow 15/01/2005 0 120 120 

  Rodolfo Colombo Damaceno PVI 150.070 Rodolfo 11/04/2004 0 120 120 

7º. Victor Hugo Félix MGA 153.349 Caxopa 05/08/2005 0 120 120 

  Gabriel Rhuan Correia Paulino MGA 153.312 Rhuan 24/03/2004 0 120 120 

8º. Matheus Paulim da Silva MGA 159.643 Matheus 03/01/2005 0 120 120 

  Arthur Henrique Pilan de Mattos MGA - Arthur 10/08/2004 0 120 120 

9º. a 12º. Giovanny Jatobá Galhardo MGA 159.640 Giovanny 20/04/2005 0 100 100 

  João Vitor de Brito Bernardo MGA 161.848 Joao   13/01/2004 0 100 100 

  Yuri Augusto da Silva Cardoso CTB 164.894 Yuri 02/08/2004 0 100 100 

  Fabiano Sandmann Afonso CTB 163.195 Fabiano 21/09/2004 0 100 100 

  Leonardo Fogaça CTB 166.843 Leo 08/08/2007 0 100 100 

  Wagner de Matos CTB 166.841 Wagner 27/01/2006 0 100 100 

  Arthur Henrique Guimarães da Silva MGA 162.326 Arthur 22/03/2005 0 100 100 

  Thiago Silva  MGA 159.645 Thiago 26/07/2005 0 100 100 

13º. E 14º. Vinicius Rocha Arnaud CTB 158.844 Vini 20/07/2005 0 80 80 

  Guilherme Trombini de Castro CTB 166.844 Gui  08/05/2006 0 80 80 

  Wagner Boni de Oliveira FOZ 164.095 Wagner 01/04/2004 0 80 80 

  Matheus W. S. de Goes FOZ 166.052 Matheus 26/12/2004 0 80 80 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Rua Pandiá Calógeras, 77 – Cajuru – Curitiba – PR – CEP: 82.900-000 – Tel: (41) 3363-4653 – parana@volei.org.br 

  

Sub 17 feminino: 

C
LA

SS
IF

IC
A

Ç
Ã

O
 

A
T

LE
TA

S 

C
ID

A
D

E 

R
EG

IS
TR

O
 

N
O

M
E 

D
E 

JO
G

O
 

N
A

SC
IM

EN
TO

 

1
ª 

G
U

A
R

A
P

U
A

V
A

 -
 F

ev
 2

0
2

0
 

2
ª 

M
A

R
IN

G
Á

 -
 M

ar
 2

0
2

0
 

TO
TA

L 
G

ER
A

L 

1º. Izadora Stedile CTB 148.544 Iza 10/03/2004 0 200 200 

  Camila Marques Canedo CTB 152.243 Cami 18/10/2004 0 200 200 

2º. Beatriz Perez Fernandes Guerreiro LDA 149.959 Bia 26/04/2004 0 180 180 

  Lorena Araújo Corrêa LDA 151.197 Lorena 09/05/2006 0 180 180 

3º. Pabliny Cambrussi Ruaro DVZ 166.746 Pably 08/11/2006 0 160 160 

  Amanda Pinto Vieira DVZ 166.747 Amanda 09/03/2005 0 160 160 

4º. Geovana Michelon Rache FOZ 159.924 Geovana 11/05/2004 0 140 140 

  Sandra Nieraoka Ferreira FOZ 160.347 Sandra 24/12/2006 0 140 140 

5º. Gabriela Moreira Schimitt CTB 147.156 Gabi 08/06/2004 0 120 120 

  Vitoria Stedile CTB 148.545 Vi 20/07/2005 0 120 120 

6º. Cleide Maria dos Santos SMS 166.755 Cleide 18/06/2004 0 120 120 

  Julia Helena Kempiski SMS 166.753 Julia 19/02/2004 0 120 120 

7º. Sophie Terres Ferentz DVZ 166.776 Sophie 26/02/2005 0 120 120 

  Luanna Vazques Markus DVZ - Luanna 07/02/2006 0 120 120 

8º. Natália Bernardo Zardo Rezende MGA 165.079 Nati 16/02/2006 0 120 120 

  Isabela Graciotto Cruzes MGA 165.077 Bela 22/12/2004 0 120 120 

9º. a 12º. Júlia de Melo Silva LDA - Julia 09/04/2004 0 100 100 

  Júlia Rozzante Tedeschi LDA - Julia T. 17/02/2004 0 100 100 

  Giovana Beatriz de Souza CTB - Giovana 20/08/2004 0 100 100 

  Gabriele Biss Borges CTB - Gabi 12/10/2005 0 100 100 
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  Maria Eduarda Rossi Chaves GTB 166.750 Duda 31/08/2005 0 100 100 

  Helena Candido da Silva GTB - Helena 10/12/2004 0 100 100 

  Rebeka Ferreira de Souza LDA - Rebeka 01/03/2005 0 100 100 

  Gabriela Cardoso Malin LDA - Gabi 24/04/2005 0 100 100 

13º. E 14º. Daniele Sossai Missao MGA 166.743 Danizinha 11/08/2004 0 80 80 

  Leticia Gabriela de Macedo Cordeiro GTB 165.199 Chaveirinho 26/01/2005 0 80 80 

  Ana Julia Morena M. Gonçalves MGA - Morena 22/04/2005 0 80 80 

  Isadora Regina Rocha MGA - Isadora 01/01/2004 0 80 80 

 

 

 


